
  EXHIBIT 8 

CLEVELAND PUBLIC LIBRARY 
 
 

Finance Committee 
May 18, 2021 
 
 

RESOLUTION TO RATIFY AGREEMENT FOR ALARM MONITORING SERVICES 
 
 

WHEREAS, For the last several years, the Cleveland Public Library has used the 
services of two separate vendors, Guardian Alarm and Integrated Precision 
Systems, Inc., to monitor the Library’s burglar and fire alarms; and  

 
WHEREAS, The Library’s alarm monitoring agreement with Integrated Precision 

Systems, Inc. expired on April 31, 2021; and 
 
WHEREAS, In order to ensure continuity of the alarm monitoring services and to 

consolidate all of the services under one vendor, the Library entered into a 
three-year agreement for alarm monitoring services effective May 1, 2021 
with Guardian Alarm; and  

 
WHEREAS, The total cost of Guardian Alarm’s monitoring services for all Library 

locations is $10,935.36 per year for a total of $32,806.08 over the full three-
year term; now therefore be it 

 
RESOLVED, That the Board of Library Trustees hereby ratifies the May 1, 2021 

agreement executed by the Executive Director, CEO for alarm monitoring 
services over a three-year term with Guardian Alarm in the amount of 
$32,806.08 with the expenditure being charged to the General Fund 
account 12930053-53340 (Building Maintenance). 


